504422965 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL RIVERA	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBSTACLE GUARD LLC
Street Address:	105 COLIN KELLY COURT
City:	CRANFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29544503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)624-0244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127105619

Email: hcittone@cittonechinta.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY J. CITTONE CITTONE & CHINTA LLP

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY SUITE 615
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000370/00200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY J. CITTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry J. Cittone/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7-Assignment-370-200#page1.tif source=7-Assignment-370-200#page2.tif

PATENT 504422965 REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Rivera, an individual having an address at 105 Colin Kelly Ct. Cranford, NJ 07016; (hereafter collectively ASSIGNOR) have invented an improvement in a "PADDED LEG COMPRESSION SLEEVE" for which they have or will execute an application for Letters Patent, and,

WHEREAS, Obstacle Guard LLC, a corporation incorporated under the laws of New Jersey and having an office and principal place of business at 105 Colin Kelly Ct. Cranford, NJ 07016 (hereafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications, divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the law firm of Cittone & Chinta LLP (USPTO Customer Number 94544) the power to insert on this Assignment any further

PATENT REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0979

identification (such as series code along wit or Patent Number) which with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Traden	h may be necessary or o	lesirable in order to comply
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASS Assignment.	IGNOR have set their h	nand and seal to this
Executed this (o day of) ne, 2017		
Michael Rivera		
On this day of , 2017	, before me appeared _	and
to me personally known,	who being by me duly s	worn did say that he/she is
the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing inst	trument of Assignment	and he signed this instrument
of Assignment in my presence.		
Notary		

PATENT REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 06/20/2017